OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, UTTAR PRADESH, PRAYAGRAJ

No. AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.II/09/2018/Apptt.-Posting/Vol.II/341

Dated: 29.09.2022

OFFICE ORDER

Shri Shwetank Singh, newly appointed Divisional Accountant (Probationer) is posted in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Lift Canal Division, Jhansi. No joining time and Travelling Allowance is admissible except the journey period and fare.

Senior Deputy Accountant General (DACC)

No. AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.II/09/2018/Apptt.-Posting/Vol.II////65-//7/

of date

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Shri Shwetank Singh, Divisional Accountant (Probationer), Office of the Accountant General (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Lift Canal Division, Jhansi. Shri Shwetank Singh, Divisional Accountant (Probationer), appointed on 27.09.2022 (forenoon), is hereby posted to above division. He has been relieved from this office on 29.09.2022 (afternoon). His pay will be fixed at the stage of Rs.35400/- in 'Level-6 of the Pay Matrix'. All allowances will continue to be paid at existing rates of Central Government. First increment will be released on completion of six months as on 1st July or 1st January as the case may be. Second increment will be released on 1st July or 1st January as the case may be of the next year. Third increment will be released on 1st July or 1st January as the case may be of the subsequent year subject to satisfactory completion of the specified period of probation and passing of Divisional Accountants Grade Examination.

Shri Shwetank Singh, Divisional Accountant (Probationer) is posted in the above division only for training for the post of Divisional Accountant under the charge of Divisional Accounts Officer/Divisional Accountant who is holding the additional charge/link charge of above division. He may be relieved to this office for training purpose as and when called for. His pay & allowances will be drawn with effect from 27.09.2022.

- 3. Executive Engineer, SAPRAR Division, Jhansi through official website.
- 4. Shri Surendra Pratap Singh, Divisional Accountant, Office of the Executive Engineer, SAPRAR Division, Jhansi through official website. He is directed to impart training to the above Divisional Accountant (Probationer) and also to look after the work of the Division in which the Divisional Accountant (Probationer) is posted.
- 5. Senior Treasury Officer/Treasury Officer, Jhansi through official website.
- 6. Senior Accounts Officer (WM-II), Office of the Accountant General (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- 7. Sr. Accounts Officer (Computer Cell), Office of the A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj to upload the office order on the official website.

Senior Accounts Officer (WM-I)

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, UTTAR PRADESH, PRAYAGRAJ

No. AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.II/09/2018/Apptt.-Posting/Vol.II/ 942

OFFICE ORDER

Shri Ashish Chauhan, newly appointed Divisional Accountant (Probationer) is posted in the Office of the Executive Engineer, S.S.K.-6, Raebareli. No joining time and Travelling Allowance is admissible except the journey period and fare.

Senior Deputy Accountant General (DACC)

No. AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.II/09/2018/Apptt.-Posting/Vol.II/ 11 72 - 1178

of date

Dated: 29.09.2022

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Shri Ashish Chauhan, Divisional Accountant (Probationer), Office of the Accountant General (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, S.S.K.-6, Raebareli. Shri Ashish Chauhan, Divisional Accountant (Probationer), appointed on 28.09.2022 (forenoon), is hereby posted to above division. He has been relieved from this office on 29.09.2022 (afternoon). His pay will be fixed at the stage of Rs.35400/- in 'Level-6 of the Pay Matrix'. All allowances will continue to be paid at existing rates of Central Government. First increment will be released on completion of six months as on 1st July or 1st January as the case may be. Second increment will be released on 1st July or 1st January as the case may be of the next year. Third increment will be released on 1st July or 1st January as the case may be of the subsequent year subject to satisfactory completion of the specified period of probation and passing of Divisional Accountants Grade Examination.

Shri Ashish Chauhan, Divisional Accountant (Probationer) is posted in the above division only for training for the post of Divisional Accountant under the charge of Divisional Accounts Officer/Divisional Accountant who is holding the additional charge/link charge of above division. He may be relieved to this office for training purpose as and when called for. His pay & allowances will be drawn with effect from 28.09.2022.

- 3. Executive Engineer, Rural Engineering Department Division, Raebareli through official website.
- 4. Shri Harish Kumar Verma, Divisional Accounts Officer Grade-I, Office of the Executive Engineer, Rural Engineering Department Division, Raebareli through official website. He is directed to impart training to the above Divisional Accountant (Probationer) and also to look after the work of the Division in which the Divisional Accountant (Probationer) is posted.
- 5. Senior Treasury Officer/Treasury Officer, Raebareli through official website.
- 6. Senior Accounts Officer (WM-II), Office of the Accountant General (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- 7. Sr. Accounts Officer (Computer Cell), Office of the A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj to upload the office order on the official website.

Senior Accounts Officer (WM-I)